лт РТО-1895 (Rec. 08-05) ИВ Мо. 06-51-0027 (ехр. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERS United States Patient and Tradicised Off	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(los)	
Nesbitt W. Hagood (05/06/2008), Jasper Lodewyk	Name: Pixtronix, Inc.	
Steyn (05/06/2008), Richard S. Payne	Internal Address	
(05/06/2008), Additional nameta) of conveying partyhos) attached? X Yes No	Streat Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s). in parontheses after inventor name	100 Burtt Road, Suite123	
	Andmyor	
Socurity Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Andover	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. United States of America Zip: 01810	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
4. Abbreation of burner removies	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B Patent No.(s)	
11/975,398		
Additional numbers attached		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:	
Name: Edward A. Gordon	7 Total (00 /37 CER 1 21/0) & 3 41) \$ 40,00	
ROPES & GRAY LLP		
Internal Address: Ally, Dkt.: 268502-0023-101	Authorized to be charged by crodit card	
Street Address. One International Place	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
en Boston	None required (government interest not affecting ti	
City: Boston	Nono required (government interest not affecting to S. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 02110	Nono required (government interest not affecting the second	
MA Zip: 02110 State:	Nono required (government interest not affecting to S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
MA Zip: 02110 State: MA (617) 951-7066	Nono required (government interest not affecting to S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
MA Zip: 02110 State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7066 951-7050 Flax Number: (617) 951-7050 951-7050	Nono required (government interest not affecting to S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
MA Zip: 02110 State:	Nono required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Authorized User Name Edward A. Gordon	
MA Zip: 02110 State:	Nono required (government interest not affecting to S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7066	Nono required (government interest not affecting tr 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Authorized User Name Edward A. Gordon May 9, 2008	

(1072405/1.DOC

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)			
		ution Date(s) (1. Continued):
Jignesh Gandhi (05/0 Fike, III (05/06/2008)	96/2008), John J. Fijol (0:	5/06/2008), Roger W. Barton (0	5/06/2008), and Eugene E.
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:		Country:	Zip.
1			
Internal Address.			
Stroet Address:			
1		Country:	Zip:
Street Address:			
City.	Stalo:	Country.	Zip
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Petert Applicat		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	attached?	No

05/09/2008 15:44 FAX

268502-0023-101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nesbitt W. Hagood, Jasper Lodewyk Steyn, Richard S. Payne, Jignesh Gandhi, John J. Fijol, Roger W. Barton and Eugene E. Fike III, have invented a certain improvement in MEMS DISPLAY APPARATUS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [X] was filed on October 19, 2007 as Application No. 11/975,398

[] was patented under U.S. Patent No_____ on _____

WHEREAS, Pixtronix, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized having principal offices at 100 Burtt Road, Suite 123, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure

10822345_1.DOC

Page 1

the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature:

State of $(M_{0} \leq 5)$ County of $(M_{0} \leq 5)$ On this $(M_{0} \leq 5)$ personally appeared Nesbitt W. Hagood, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was $(M_{0} \leq 1) \leq 1 \leq 0$, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(SEAL) <u>Kulstv</u>



10822345_1.DOC

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

Jasper Lødewyk Steyn Inventor's Signature: State of Mass) County of Essey) On this $\underline{6^{+17}}$ day of $\underline{M6-1}$, 20 $\underline{08}$ before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jasper Lodewyk Steyn, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was _______ Drivers License____, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. Kels Kr. (SEAL) KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My commission cxp My Committion Expires Nevember 01, 201. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto get our hands and affixed our scal(s) the date set forth below. Inventor's Signature: Richard S. Payne State of $M_{4} \leq 5$ County of $\mathcal{E} \leq \mathcal{E} \neq 0$ On this 4^{4+} day of \underline{Ma}_{4-} , $20 \underline{OS}$ before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Richard S. Payne**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Drivers License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. Kelle Run (SEAL) KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My commission expire emmittion Aspiros November 01, 201.

10822345_1.DOC

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our scal(s) the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature: Jignesh Gauda

State of M455) County of E554)

On this 67 day of 700, 200, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Jignesh Gandhi**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Onicis Lecense , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(SEAL)	Kelle porte
	Notary Public
	A server a language and a server and a server and a server a ser
1	KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER
	Commonwealth of massachusette
	My Commission Explice November 01, 2013
Ŷ	
A de la constanti manimari dance i conteni conce	
My commission expires	· · · · ·

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature: John J. Fijol

State of Mas 3) County of ESSy)

On this $\underline{\mu + \mu}$ day of $\underline{m \mu}$, 200% before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared John J. Fijol, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was *Drivers License*, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Kells Br

(SEAL)

Notary Public



10822345_LDOC

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature: Koger W Barton

State of $M4^{55}$ County of $E55^{1}$

On this $\underline{\mu^{+\mu}}$ day of $\underline{M\mu^{-\mu}}$, 20 $\underline{08}$ before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Roger W. Barton, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Driver's License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(SEAL)	Notary Public Main
	KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER
My commission c	My Commission Expline November 03, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature: <u>Eugene E. Fike III</u>

State of MUSS.) County of ESS) On this $67^{4/3}$ day of May, 20 8^{5} before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Eugene E. Fike III, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Ullay Brill

(SEAL)

KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER Notory Public COMMONWEALTH. DE MASSACHUSETIS My commission expires My Commission Explicis Hovember 01, 2010)

10822345 1.DOC

Page 5

PATENT REEL: 020933 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 05/09/2008